Page 1 of 15
HeatTech™ Electric Radiant Floor Heating Systems – HTMAT Installation Manual
www.HeatTechProducts.com   Support@HeatTechProducts.com   toll-free: 800-470-5685
HTMAT (120V & 240V)
Electric Radiant Floor Heating Mats
Installation Manual
Contents
Important Safety and Installation Information__________________________________________________ 2

Page 4 of 15
HeatTech™ Electric Radiant Floor Heating Systems – HTMAT Installation Manual
www.HeatTechProducts.com   Support@HeatTechProducts.com   toll-free: 800-470-5685
1. Tile
2. Stone, Marble, Granite
3. Laminate
4. Engineered wood floors
5. Carpet
6. Vinyl, Linoleum
7. Others with “R” value not exceeding 1.0 (inquire for more info)
R-values of seemingly identical flooring materials from different manufacturers may vary greatly, so in order to
determine the combined R-value for specific combination of flooring / subflooring types, it is best to contact the
product manufacturer.
3. Product Specifications
  Cable Construction: Twin conductor
  Rated Voltage: 120V (for HTMAT-120 series), 240V (for HTMAT-240 series)
  Power Output: 12 watts per sq ft ±10%
  EMF (electromagnetic field) None (Zero)
  Heating Mats Sizes: 20” wide by up to 61ft long (with 10 - 100 sq. ft coverage)
  Min. Heating Cable Bending Radius: 1" (25.4mm)

insufficient or excessive. For this specific reason, and especially for larger projects, installers should dedicate a
small area on the floor, where heat output is of low importance. This are could be used either for installation of
excess mat length, or left unheated.
Page 6 of 15
HeatTech™ Electric Radiant Floor Heating Systems – HTMAT Installation Manual
www.HeatTechProducts.com   Support@HeatTechProducts.com   toll-free: 800-470-5685
4.3. Product selection
HTMAT heating mats:
Select a heating mat size based on its’ area coverage (as specified in Table 1 & 2), which should correspond to the
calculated heating area and layout design created. For over 100 sq. ft installations, use a combination of mats.
Make sure to properly select the desired voltage.
NOTE: Operating the 240V mats at 208V reduces the power output to approximately 9 watts per sq. ft. (25%
reduction).
In
the example shown above, total calculated heating area is 74 square feet (sq. ft). For 120V installation, the most
appropriate mat size would be HTMAT-120-70 for 70 sq. ft area.
Thermostats & Floor Sensors:
HeatTech™ offers several thermostat models with features such as 5mA GFCI, included floor sensor, 7-day
programmability, and others.
NOTE: The maximum combined load per thermostat is 15.0 Amps. If connecting more than one HTMAT or HTCBL
cold lead, they must be wired to the thermostat in parallel.
A second (backup) floor sensor is not mandatory, but recommended in the unlikely event of failure of the original
one.
NOTE: If using backup sensor, its’ leads must not be connected to the thermostat. Only one sensor can be
connected to a thermostat at any given time.
Table 1 – 120V Product Selection
120V Heated Area Mat Dimensions
Catalog Number sq.ft. m2 in. x ft. m x m
Watts
(12W/sq.ft.)
Amps Ohms
HTMAT-120-10 10 0.93 20 x 6.1 0.5 x 1.9 120 1.0 120.0
HTMAT-120-15 15 1.39 20 x 9.1 0.5 x 2.8 180 1.5 80.0
HTMAT-120-20 20 1.86 20 x 12.2 0.5 x 3.7 240 2.0 60.0
HTMAT-120-25 25 2.32 20 x 15.2 0.5 x 4.6 300 2.5 48.0
HTMAT-120-30 30 2.79 20 x 18.3 0.5 x 5.6 360 3.0 40.0
Page 7 of 15
HeatTech™ Electric Radiant Floor Heating Systems – HTMAT Installation Manual
www.HeatTechProducts.com   Support@HeatTechProducts.com   toll-free: 800-470-5685
HTMAT-120-35 35 3.25 20 x 21.3 0.5 x 6.5 420 3.5 34.3
HTMAT-120-40 40 3.72 20 x 24.4 0.5 x 7.4 480 4.0 30.0
HTMAT-120-50 50 4.65 20 x 30.5 0.5 x 9.3 600 5.0 24.0
HTMAT-120-60 60 5.57 20 x 36.6 0.5 x 11.1 720 6.0 20.0
HTMAT-120-70 70 6.50 20 x 42.7 0.5 x 13.0 840 7.0 17.1
HTMAT-120-80 80 7.43 20 x 48.8 0.5 x 14.9 960 8.0 15.0
HTMAT-120-90 90 8.36 20 x 54.9 0.5 x 16.7 1080 9.0 13.3
HTMAT-120-100 100 9.29 20 x 61.0 0.5 x 18.6 1200 10.0 12.0
Table 2 – 240V Product Selection
240V Heated Area Mat Dimensions
Catalog Number sq.ft. m2 in. x ft. m x m
Watts
(12W/sq.ft.)
Amps Ohms
HTMAT-240-20 20 1.86 20 x 12.2 0.5 x 3.7 240 1.0 240.0
HTMAT-240-30 30 2.79 20 x 18.3 0.5 x 5.6 360 1.5 160.0
HTMAT-240-35 35 3.25 20 x 21.3 0.5 x 6.5 420 1.8 137.1
HTMAT-240-40 40 3.72 20 x 24.4 0.5 x 7.4 480 2.0 120.0
HTMAT-240-50 50 4.65 20 x 30.5 0.5 x 9.3 600 2.5 96.0
HTMAT-240-60 60 5.57 20 x 36.6 0.5 x 11.1 720 3.0 80.0
HTMAT-240-70 70 6.50 20 x 42.7 0.5 x 13.0 840 3.5 68.6
HTMAT-240-80 80 7.43 20 x 48.8 0.5 x 14.9 960 4.0 60.0
HTMAT-240-90 90 8.36 20 x 54.9 0.5 x 16.7 1080 4.5 53.3
HTMAT-240-100 100 9.29 20 x 61.0 0.5 x 18.6 1200 5.0 48.0
5. Tools and materials required
You will require the following items to install and test the floor heating system:
 Digital multimeter or ohmmeter – to perform resistance and insulation testing of the HeatTech™ floor
heating cable.